

Privacy Policy

Introduction

The El Dorado Community Foundation (Foundation) is a publicly supported charitable foundation serving the communities of El Dorado County and is dedicated to its mission of expanding private philanthropy in those communities. The Foundation operates within the public trust and strives to maintain the highest code of conduct and ethics in all of its operations.

Expectation of Privacy

The Foundation is committed to protecting your privacy. The Foundation has been a trusted partner to its donors since its formation in 1991. The Foundation does not collect personal information or tracking data from website visitors. The Foundation website logs information from each user's browser, including IP address, which pages were visited, the length of time spent on each page, and which files were downloaded. This information is used solely to assist the Foundation in developing website content and improving user experience.

The Foundation does not sell, rent, or loan any information about its users. The Foundation website also contains links to other websites. The Foundation is not responsible for the contents of the linked websites or any links contained within the linked websites. The Foundation does not imply any endorsement, sponsorship, authorization, or affiliation with respect to such sites, their owners, or their providers. The Foundation may amend this privacy policy from time to time. Such changes will be publicly posted on the Foundation website.

Copyright Information

Any intellectual property of the Foundation, including, but not limited to, logo, documents, photographs, illustrations, artwork, graphic materials, sound, or images, may not be copied, transmitted, modified, or imitated, in whole or in part, unless expressly permitted by the Foundation. The Foundation and the names of Foundation products referenced herein are either trademarks and/or service marks or registered trademarks and/or service marks of the Foundation. Other

Page | 2

product and company names mentioned herein may be trademarks and/or service marks of their respective owners.

The Foundation makes no representations about the suitability of the information contained in the documents published on its website. All such documents and related graphics are provided as is without warranty and are subject to change without notice. All risk arising out of the use of these documents and graphics remains with the user, and in no event shall the Foundation be liable for any direct, consequential, incidental, special, punitive or other damages whatsoever, including, but not limited to, damages for loss of business profits, business information, or business interruption, even if the Foundation has been advised of the possibility of such damages.

Approved by the Board of Directors: 1/25/2024

Wendy David

Wendy David Board Secretary